## SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED

CIN: L52110DL1985PLC021076

March 09, 2023

To,

BSE Limited	Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,	7, Lyons Range,
Mumbai - 400 001	Kolkatta, West Bengal – 700001
Script Code:540221	File No.: 40003

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

**Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.** 

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 in the prescribed format as per the requirements of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for your kind perusal.

We hope that you will find the above in order.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

For SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED

Pravin Jain Managing Director

DIN: 01776424



## CIN - L52110DL1985PLC021076

March 09, 2023

To

BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkatta, West Bengal – 700001
Script Code:540221	File No.: 40003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ISIN: INE508R01018

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained for the year ended March 31, 2022, by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., M/s. MAS Services Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR0000000049.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

For SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED

Managing Director

DIN: 01776424

MAS Services Limited

T-34, Okhla Indl. Area Phase-II

Sharwan Mangla General Manager